
Southern Nazarene (4-6) -vs- Neb.-Kearney (5-7)
2/13/2026 at Branson, MO (Track Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olivia Hernandez (2-3)
Loss: Morillas, Daniella (0-1)
HBP: Olivia Hernandez
PB: None
 
Start: 9:30 am   Time: 1:30   Attendance: 55   Weather: 60, sunny, winds 5mphN
Game notes:
- Morillas, D. faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southern Nazarene 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 6 0
Neb.-Kearney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Southern Nazarene 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinlyn Johnson dp 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Abby Wood cf 2 0 1 1 1 0 1
Presley Brott 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Eden Anderson c 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
    A. Larson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kristen Mullendore ss 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Kira Taber rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Britlyn Tripp ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macy Stewart 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hannah Wolfe pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Natalie Gowan lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bailey Nettles 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Olivia Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 3 6 3 4 2 6

3B: Quinlyn Johnson (1)
SH: Abby Wood (1)
SF: Eden Anderson (1)
SB: Quinlyn Johnson (1)
PO: Kristen Mullendore (1)
DP: 1

Neb.-Kearney 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chvatal, Mary ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
De La Cruz, Alivia cf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Galli, Gianna 3b/c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Fortik, Alyssa 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Brigham, Zaria lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Duis, Ashley ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
deMontel, Haley dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Peterson, Bailey rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Morillas, Daniella p/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Janssen, Katie 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Graf, Kaycee 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    DeJong, Aubey c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fry, Teilar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 1 0 2 9 2

SH: Janssen, Katie (1)
CS: De La Cruz, Alivia (1)
HBP: Morillas, Daniella (1)

Southern Nazarene IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Hernandez (W, 2-3) 7.0 1 0 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 19 23 5 5 98
Totals 1 0 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 19 23 5 5 98

Neb.-Kearney IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morillas, Daniella (L, 0-1) 5.0 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 7 5 78
Fry, Teilar 2.0 4 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 12 3 3 43
Totals 6 3 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 24 30 10 8 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 1st SNU UNK
DeJong, A. to c. 0 0
Q. Johnson flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Abby Wood walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
P. Brott flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKFFFF). 0 0
E. Anderson fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 1st SNU UNK
Chvatal, M. grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
De La Cruz, walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 0
Galli, G. struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 0
De La Cruz, out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Southern Nazarene - Top of 2nd SNU UNK
Mullendore singled to center field (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Mullendore out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Kira Taber struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Macy Stewart struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 2nd SNU UNK
Fortik, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBS). 0 0
Brigham, Z. struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
deMontel, H. singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 0
Peterson, B. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Southern Nazarene - Top of 3rd SNU UNK
N. Gowan grounded out to c unassisted, bunt (2-1 BSB). 0 0
B. Nettles flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0
Q. Johnson tripled to left field (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Abby Wood grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 3rd SNU UNK
Morillas, D. hit by pitch (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Janssen, K. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Morillas, D. advanced to second. 0 0
Chvatal, M. grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-2 FBBKB); Morillas, D. out on the play. 0 0

Southern Nazarene - Top of 4th SNU UNK
P. Brott flied out to cf. 0 0
A. Larson pinch hit for E. Anderson. 0 0
A. Larson grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBBFF). 0 0
Mullendore grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 4th SNU UNK
E. Anderson to c for A. Larson. 0 0
De La Cruz, struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Galli, G. popped up to 3b (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Fortik, A. walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Brigham, Z. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Fortik, A. out at second ss unassisted. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Nazarene - Top of 5th SNU UNK
B. Tripp pinch hit for Kira Taber. 0 0
B. Tripp grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBS). 0 0
Macy Stewart flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
N. Gowan lined out to ss (2-2 KBFFB). 0 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 5th SNU UNK
Kira Taber to rf for B. Tripp. 0 0
deMontel, H. flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 0
Peterson, B. popped up to 1b (2-2 KBBF). 0 0
Morillas, D. popped up to 1b (0-2 SF). 0 0

Southern Nazarene - Top of 6th SNU UNK
B. Nettles walked (3-2 BFSBBFB). 0 0
Galli, G. to c. 0 0
Fry, Teilar to p for DeJong, A.. 0 0
Morillas, D. to 1b. 0 0
Graf, Kaycee to 3b for Janssen, K.. 0 0
Q. Johnson singled to first base, bunt (1-0 B); B. Nettles advanced to second. 0 0
Abby Wood grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Q. Johnson advanced to second; B. Nettles
advanced to third. 0 0
P. Brott walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
E. Anderson flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); P. Brott advanced to second; Q. Johnson advanced to third; B.
Nettles scored. 1 0
Mullendore walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Kira Taber grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 6th SNU UNK
Graf, Kaycee struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 0
Chvatal, M. grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK). 1 0
De La Cruz, struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKS). 1 0

Southern Nazarene - Top of 7th SNU UNK
Macy Stewart singled to shortstop (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Hannah Wolfe pinch ran for Macy Stewart. 1 0
Hannah Wolfe advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 0
N. Gowan fouled out to p, bunt (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
B. Nettles grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKSF); Hannah Wolfe advanced to third. 1 0
Q. Johnson singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Hannah Wolfe scored. 2 0
Q. Johnson stole second. 2 0
Abby Wood singled to center field, RBI (3-1 BBKB); Q. Johnson scored. 3 0
P. Brott lined out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 3 0

Neb.-Kearney - Bottom of 7th SNU UNK
Macy Stewart to 3b for Hannah Wolfe. 3 0
Galli, G. flied out to cf (0-2 FFF). 3 0
Fortik, A. struck out swinging (2-2 KBKFBS). 3 0
Duis, Ashley pinch hit for Brigham, Z.. 3 0
Duis, Ashley struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 3 0


